
Information
Description: 12-3J14-19-B-0283
Bid invitation number: 2000006007
Purchasing Group:      AMS-Domestic

United States Department of Agriculture
Agricultural Marketing Service
Commodity Procurement Staff

1400 Independence Avenue, S.W.

Room 3522-S, STOP 0239

Washington, DC 20250-0239

SOLICITATION
Domestic Commodity Invitation

Bid invitation Overview
Bid Timezone: Central Time
Start Date: 04/11/2019 13:00:00
Offer Due Date : 04/23/2019 09:00:00 

Opening date: 04/23/2019 09:00:00

Invitation Type : Definite Delivery 

Additional requested information:

Tendering text - Header :
Please read all solicitation documents.



Information
Description: 12-3J14-19-B-0283
Bid invitation number: 2000006007

SOLICITATION
Domestic Commodity Invitation

      Page 2 / 5  

Certification Questions :
Please answer all certification questions.

See attached documents:

         1 . Bid Certification Questions

         2 . Commodity Requirements Document

         3 . Tendering Text

         4 . Master Solicitation

Attributes :

1. DUNS and Business Size Standard
2. System for Award Management (SAM).

2a. System for Award Management (SAM) - changes to this Solicitation.

3. Amendment to Solicitation.

4. All USDA contracts with the Offeror that have a Not-Later-Than date prior to the solicitation
opening:

Permitted values: - HAVE BEEN DELIVERED

- HAVE NOT BEEN DELIVERED

- NO PREVIOUS CONTRACTS

5. Brand name and pack size

6. Plant locations for all items has been verified pursuant to the Place of Performance-Sealed
Bidding?

7. Supplier Agreements:

Permitted values: - YES

- NO

- N/A

7a. Supplier Agreement-Capability Requirements

Permitted values: - YES

- NO

- NOT APPLICABLE

8. Commodity Specifications

9. Offeror Contact information

9a. Emergency Point of Contact

Bid invitation Item details
Item Material Description  Required by ZipCode Quantity



Information
Description: 12-3J14-19-B-0283
Bid invitation number: 2000006007

SOLICITATION
Domestic Commodity Invitation

      Page 3 / 5  

Item Material Description  Required by ZipCode Quantity

10  CEREAL, FORTIFIED

   20 CEREAL OAT CIRCLES BOWL PKG 96/1 OZ

      30 PHOENIX AZ

40 111100 CEREAL OAT CIRCLES BOWL PKG 96/1 OZ 08/01/2019-08/15/2019 85043

6,480.000 

LB

      50 POMONA CA

60 111100 CEREAL OAT CIRCLES BOWL PKG 96/1 OZ 07/01/2019-07/15/2019 91767

6,480.000 

LB

      70 DES MOINES IA

80 111100 CEREAL OAT CIRCLES BOWL PKG 96/1 OZ 09/01/2019-09/15/2019 50316

6,480.000 

LB

      90 GRANITE CITY IL

100 111100 CEREAL OAT CIRCLES BOWL PKG 96/1 OZ 07/01/2019-07/15/2019 62040

6,480.000 

LB

      110 NEWPORT MN

120 111100 CEREAL OAT CIRCLES BOWL PKG 96/1 OZ 08/01/2019-08/15/2019 55055

6,480.000 

LB

      130 KANSAS CITY MO

140 111100 CEREAL OAT CIRCLES BOWL PKG 96/1 OZ 07/01/2019-07/15/2019 64161

6,480.000 

LB

      150 MCALESTER OK

160 111100 CEREAL OAT CIRCLES BOWL PKG 96/1 OZ 07/16/2019-07/31/2019 74501

6,480.000 

LB

      170 LOT: 7259276 RENTON WA / SPOKANE WA /

180 111100 CEREAL OAT CIRCLES BOWL PKG 96/1 OZ 07/01/2019-07/15/2019 98057

3,240.000 

LB

190 111100 CEREAL OAT CIRCLES BOWL PKG 96/1 OZ 07/01/2019-07/15/2019 99216

3,240.000 

LB

      200 LOT: 12697757 EMMETT ID / SEATTLE WA /

210 111100 CEREAL OAT CIRCLES BOWL PKG 96/1 OZ 08/01/2019-08/15/2019 83617

3,108.000 

LB

220 111100 CEREAL OAT CIRCLES BOWL PKG 96/1 OZ 08/01/2019-08/15/2019 98148

3,372.000 

LB

      230 LOT: 67363321 HELENA MT / FARGO ND /

240 111100 CEREAL OAT CIRCLES BOWL PKG 96/1 OZ 08/01/2019-08/15/2019 59620

3,330.000 

LB

250 111100 CEREAL OAT CIRCLES BOWL PKG 96/1 OZ 08/01/2019-08/15/2019 58102

3,150.000 

LB



Information
Description: 12-3J14-19-B-0283
Bid invitation number: 2000006007

SOLICITATION
Domestic Commodity Invitation

      Page 4 / 5  

Item Material Description  Required by ZipCode Quantity

      260 LOT: 198191630 DALLAS TX / HOUSTON TX...

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 198191630 DALLAS TX / HOUSTON TX / SAN
ANTONIO TX /

270 111100 CEREAL OAT CIRCLES BOWL PKG 96/1 OZ 08/01/2019-08/15/2019 75247

3,222.000 

LB

280 111100 CEREAL OAT CIRCLES BOWL PKG 96/1 OZ 08/01/2019-08/15/2019 77029

1,632.000 

LB

290 111100 CEREAL OAT CIRCLES BOWL PKG 96/1 OZ 08/01/2019-08/15/2019 78277

1,626.000 

LB

      300 LOT: 455489658 DES MOINES IA / SIOUX ...

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 455489658 DES MOINES IA / SIOUX FALLS SD /
CLEARFIELD UT /

310 111100 CEREAL OAT CIRCLES BOWL PKG 96/1 OZ 08/01/2019-08/15/2019 50316

3,240.000 

LB

320 111100 CEREAL OAT CIRCLES BOWL PKG 96/1 OZ 08/01/2019-08/15/2019 57104

1,620.000 

LB

330 111100 CEREAL OAT CIRCLES BOWL PKG 96/1 OZ 08/01/2019-08/15/2019 84016

1,620.000 

LB

      340 LOT: 573090071 DIXON CA / SACRAMENTO ...

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 573090071 DIXON CA / SACRAMENTO CA /

350 111100 CEREAL OAT CIRCLES BOWL PKG 96/1 OZ 07/16/2019-07/31/2019 95620

3,240.000 

LB

360 111100 CEREAL OAT CIRCLES BOWL PKG 96/1 OZ 07/16/2019-07/31/2019 95814

3,240.000 

LB

      370 LOT: 600752174 CINCINNATI OH / CLEVEL...

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 600752174 CINCINNATI OH / CLEVELAND OH /

380 111100 CEREAL OAT CIRCLES BOWL PKG 96/1 OZ 07/01/2019-07/15/2019 45241

3,564.000 

LB

390 111100 CEREAL OAT CIRCLES BOWL PKG 96/1 OZ 07/01/2019-07/15/2019 44135

2,916.000 

LB

      400 LOT: 629959807 EAU CLAIRE WI / JACKSO...

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 629959807 EAU CLAIRE WI / JACKSON WI /
MADISON WI /

410 111100 CEREAL OAT CIRCLES BOWL PKG 96/1 OZ 07/16/2019-07/31/2019 54703

2,256.000 

LB

420 111100 CEREAL OAT CIRCLES BOWL PKG 96/1 OZ 07/16/2019-07/31/2019 53037

1,620.000 

LB

430 111100 CEREAL OAT CIRCLES BOWL PKG 96/1 OZ 07/16/2019-07/31/2019 53716 LB



Information
Description: 12-3J14-19-B-0283
Bid invitation number: 2000006007

SOLICITATION
Domestic Commodity Invitation

      Page 5 / 5  

Item Material Description  Required by ZipCode Quantity

2,604.000 

      440 LOT: 927714985 NEWARK NJ / VINELAND NJ /

450 111100 CEREAL OAT CIRCLES BOWL PKG 96/1 OZ 09/01/2019-09/15/2019 07114

3,240.000 

LB

460 111100 CEREAL OAT CIRCLES BOWL PKG 96/1 OZ 09/01/2019-09/15/2019 08360

3,240.000 

LB

      470 LOT: 3292001911 COAL TOWNSHIP PA / PH...

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 3292001911 COAL TOWNSHIP PA / PHILADELPHIA
PA / WILKES-BARRE PA /

480 111100 CEREAL OAT CIRCLES BOWL PKG 96/1 OZ 08/16/2019-08/31/2019 17866

3,240.000 

LB

490 111100 CEREAL OAT CIRCLES BOWL PKG 96/1 OZ 08/16/2019-08/31/2019 19123

1,620.000 

LB

500 111100 CEREAL OAT CIRCLES BOWL PKG 96/1 OZ 08/16/2019-08/31/2019 18702

1,620.000 

LB

Total Quantity for CEREAL OAT CIRCLES BOWL PKG 96/1 OZ
110,160.000 

LB

Total Quantity for Invitation
110,160.000 

LB


